13.0595.01002 Title.02000

January 30, 2013

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1289

Page 1, line 1, replace "state board of higher education" with "department of veterans' affairs"

Page 1, line 1, after "veterans" insert "higher education"

Page 1, line 4, replace "STATE BOARD OF HIGHER EDUCATION" with "DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS' AFFAIRS"

- Page 1, line 4, after "VETERANS" insert "HIGHER EDUCATION"
- Page 1, line 6, replace "\$450,000" with "\$548,000"
- Page 1, line 7, replace "state board of higher education" with "department of veterans' affairs"
- Page 1, line 8, remove "the university of North Dakota and North Dakota"
- Page 1, line 9, replace "state university," with "or in the process of enrolling at a North Dakota higher education institution or an institution located in an adjacent state that has entered into a cooperative course and program exchange agreement with a North Dakota institution,"

Renumber accordingly